900418022 08/21/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM439938 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:RESUBMISSIONNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILLRESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:900417175

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Koffiko Inc. dba Chocolatte		08/13/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gregorys Coffee Trade LLC	
Street Address:	eet Address: 327 Park Avenue South	
City:	ity: New York	
State/Country: NEW YORK		
Postal Code: 10010		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5117461	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.714.3079

Email: trademarks@whiteandwilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Randy M. Friedberg

Address Line 1: 7 Times Square, Suite 2900
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Randy M. FriedbergSIGNATURE:/randyfriedberg/DATE SIGNED:08/21/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Koffiko - Gregory_s Coffee Trademark Assignment 8.8.2017 (2) copy#page1.tif source=Signed Koffiko - Gregory_s Coffee Trademark Assignment 8.8.2017 (2) copy#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900418022 REEL: 006139 FRAME: 0963

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Koffiko Inc. dba at Chocolatte, a New York corporation with an address c/o Shmariahu Harel, 360 New York Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11213 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark listed on Exhibit A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference, which is presently registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A. Gregory's Coffee Trade LLC, a New York limited liability company with a principal place of business at 327 Park Avenue South, New York, NY 10010, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the trademark listed on Exhibit A, the goodwill symbolized by the mark, and the registration of the trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in said mark, along with the registration, together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark throughout the United States, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the trademark.

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark, that the trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR:				
By:				
Name: Shmariahu Harel				
Title:	President			
Date:	08/13/17			
	Hard			

19461549v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006139 FRAME: 0964

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Reg No	Registration Date
UU	5,117,461	January 10, 2017

19461549v.1

RECORDED: 08/14/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006139 FRAME: 0965